
  

  
There   is   widespread   community   support   except   from   our   elected   officials.   
Here's   what   you   can   do   to   help!   

● Call   Governor   Lujan   Grisham’s   office   @   (505)   476-2200   and    email   here    to   let   her   office   
know   that   the   mural   is   a   part   of   our   community   and   needs   to   stay   up.     

  

● Call   and   email   the   Department   of   Cultural   Affairs   Secretary   Debra   Garcia   y   Griego   @   
505-827-6364   and    debra.garciagriego@state.nm.us     

  

● Call   our   local   City,   County   &   State   Representatives/Senators,   their   information   is   below .   

  
CITY   OFFICIALS   
Mayor   Alan   Webber      (505)   955-6590     
mayor@santafenm.gov     

Renee   Villareal      
District   1   Councilor     (505)   955-2345     
rdvillarreal@santafenm.gov     

Signe   Lindell      
District   1     Councilor     (505)   955-6812   
silindell@santafenm.gov      

  
Carol   Romero-Wirth      
District   2   Councilor    (505)   955-6815      
cromero-wirth@santafenm.gov     

Michael   Garcia      
District   2   Councilor     (505)   955-6816   
mjgarcia@santafenm.gov     

  

Chris   Rivera      
District   3   Councilor     (505)   955-6818      
cmrivera@santafenm.gov     

Roman   "Tiger"   Abeyta      
District   3   Councilor     (505)   955-6814      
rrabeyta@santafenm.gov     

  

Jamie   Cassutt-Sanchez 
District   4   Councilor   (505)   955-6817      
jcsanchez@santafenm.gov     

JoAnne   Vigil   Coppler      
District   4   Councilor     (505)   955-6811      
jvcoppler@santafenm.gov     
  

  
  

https://www.governor.state.nm.us/contact-the-governor/
mailto:debra.garciagriego@state.nm.us
mailto:mjgarcia@santafenm.gov


  

COUNTY   COMMISSIONERS   

Anna   Hansen     
District   2   (505)   986-6263    
ahansen@santafecountynm.gov   

Henry   Roybal     
District   1   (505)   986-6377   

hproybal@santafecountynm.gov       
    
  
  

Rudy   N.   Garcia   
District   3   (505)   986-6202    
rgarcia@santafecountynm.gov     

Anna   T.   Hamilton     
District   4   (505)   986-6319    
athamilton@santafecountynm.gov     
  

Hank   Hughes     
District   5   (505)   986-6202   
hhughes@santafecountynm.gov   

    
  
  
  

STATE   REPRESENTATIVES   &   
SENATORS   
  

Linda   Serrato     
District   45   Representative   (505)   395-6356     
linda.serrato@nmlegis.gov     
  
  

Andrea   Romero     
District   46   Representative   (505)490-6155   
andrea.romero@andrearomero.com       

  
Brian   Egolf,   Speaker   of   the   House     
District   47   Representative     
(505)   986-4782     
brian.egolf@nmlegis.gov     
  

Tara   Lujan     
District   48   Representative     
(505)   986-4254     
tara.lujan@nmlegis.gov     
  

  
  

Matthew   McQueen     
District   50   Representative   
(505)986-4423   
matthew.mcqueen@nmlegis.gov      

  
  

Peter   Wirth,   Majority   Floor   Leader   
District   25   Senator     
(505)   986-4727     
peter.wirth@nmlegis.gov     
  

Nancy   Rodriguez     
District   24   Senator     
(505)   983-8913     
nancy.rodriguez@nmlegis.gov     
  

Liz   Stefanics     
District   39   Senator     
(505)   471-7643;   (505)   699-4808     
lstefanics@msn.com     
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